from the last 3 consecutive years.

Independent audi tors  v iewed that the
consolidated and separated financial statements
represent consolidated and separated financial
positions, operational performance and cash flows
comprehensively and accurately in accordance
with Thai Financial Reporting Standards (TFRS).

4.3.2 Summary table of the financial position
and comparative operation performance for
3 consecutive years (2019-2021)

Since the Company is a public company listed
in the Thai Stock Exchange of Thailand, financial
statements of the Company is available for investors at
the website of the Securities and Exchange Commission
(www.sec.or.th), the Stock Exchange of Thailand
(www.set.or.th) and the Company’s official website
(www.eastwater.com).

Summary of the financial position and operational performance are shown in the following tables.
A) Comparative statement of Financial Statement for 3 consecutive years

A) Comparative statement

of Financial position

for 3 consecutive years

As at 31st December
2021

As at 31st December
2020

As at 31st December
2019

Audited Audited Audited

THB Thousand % THB Thousand % THB Thousand %

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 293,434 1.25 65,687 0.29 58,211 0.27

Short-term investments - - - - 510,684 2.41

Financial assets measured at Amortised cost 614,309 2.59 543,036 2.38 - -

Trade and other receivables 458,215 1.93 454,511 1.99 502,202 2.37

Inventories 49,637 0.21 53,221 0.23 25,632 0.12

Other current assets 31,127 0.13 50,725 0.22 53,591 0.26

Total current assets 1,446,722 6.11 1,167,180 5.11 1,150,320 5.43

Non-current assets

Investment property - net 188,259 0.79 195,279 0.85 171,564 0.81

Property, plant and equipment - net 17,699,689 74.72 16,697,487 73.06 15,260,947 72.05

Right-of-use assets - net 544,972 2.30 571,692 2.50 - -

Goodwill 103,283 0.44 103,283 0.45 103,283 0.49

Intangible assets - net 3,147,055 13.28 3,344,950 14.64 3,531,073 16.67

Deferred tax assets 16,762 0.07 22,840 0.10 24,066 0.11

Other non-current assets 542,131 2.29 751,066 3.29 939,626 4.44

Total non-current assets 22,242,151 93.89 21,686,597 94.89 20,030,559 94.57

Total assets 23,688,873 100.00 22,853,777 100.00 21,180,879 100.00

063062 Fo rm 56 -1  One  Repo r t  2021EASTERN WATER  RESOURCES  DEVE LOPMENT  AND MANAGEMENT  PUB L IC  COMPANY L IM I T ED

A) Comparative statement

of Financial position

for 3 consecutive years (Continued)

As at 31st December
2021

As at 31st December
2020

As at 31st December
2019

Audited Audited Audited

THB Thousand % THB Thousand % THB Thousand %

Liabilities and equity

Current liabilities

Short-term borrowings from financial institutions 395,000 1.67 385,000 1.68 305,000 1.44

Trade and other payables 172,446 0.73 197,177 0.86 317,336 1.50

Payable for purchase of fixed assets 139,175 0.58 1,651,840 7.23 1,319,365 6.23